The President shall 

be entitled to appear before the Board to discuss the notice 

of his dismissal. Such meeting may be in public session or 

executive session, at the option of the Board. 

6. PRESIDENT'S SALARY

Board shall pay President an annual salary of 

Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eight and no/100ths Dollars 

($86,908.00) for the term commencing July 1, 1991, through June 

30, 1994. Said annual salary rate shall be paid to the President 

in installments in accordance with the usual and customary 

payment practices of the Board. Unless mutually agreed between 

the Board and President, the Board shall not reduce said annual